
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004042-2024 

Contract

AA-348-23 Invitation to Submit a Business Case for the
Provision of Primary Medical Services at Galston
Medical Practice

NHS Ayrshire & Arran

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-004042

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-041c17  

Published 7 February 2024, 12:14pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Ayrshire & Arran

Eglinton House, Ailsa Hospital, Dalmellington Road

Ayr

KA6 6AB

Contact

Lesley Marshal

Email

procurement@aapct.scot.nhs.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004042-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004042-2024
mailto:procurement@aapct.scot.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

+44 1294323219

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM94 - South Ayrshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nhsaaa.net

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0006
0

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.nhsaaa.net
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00060
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00060


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

AA-348-23 Invitation to Submit a Business Case for the Provision of Primary Medical
Services at Galston Medical Practice

Reference number

AA-348-23

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85120000 - Medical practice and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Ayrshire and Arran Health Board is inviting interested parties to submit a business case for
the provision of primary medical services under a General Medical Services Contract for
Galston Medical Practice.

The full Invitation to Submit a Business Case document and further details are available in
the additional documents section of this notice.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £17,500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKM94 - South Ayrshire

Main site or place of performance

Galston, East Ayrshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Ayrshire and Arran Health Board (more commonly known as NHS Ayrshire and Arran) (“NHS
Ayrshire and Arran”) (“the Health Board”) is seeking expressions of interest from any parties
interested in providing primary medical services to patients in Galston, Newmilns, Darvel,
Hurlford, Waterside, Moscow, Auchencloigh, Crookedholm and Priestland.

This requirement has arisen due to a practice vacancy for providing Primary Medical Services
located at 5A Henrietta Street, Galston to a list of approximately 6,143 patients.

NHS Ayrshire and Arran wishes to select a new service provider with the capacity and
capability to meet the needs of these patients by delivering high quality, patient-centred
clinical services in a primary care setting, all in accordance with NHS Ayrshire and Arran’s
requirements set out in the attached additional documents.

The services will build on existing best practice and focus on a community and health and
social care approach. The clinical services will be delivered in an environment that provides
patient care of a standard consistent with that of similar services provided elsewhere within
NHS Ayrshire and Arran.

It will be important that Tenderers involved in the planning and/or delivery of existing
schemes and services can demonstrate and evidence that they have sufficient capacity so as
not to prejudice delivery of Primary Medical Services under any other contract a Tenderer
may have with NHS Ayrshire and Arran or pre-existing schemes or the ability of NHS Ayrshire
and Arran itself to deliver services.

The successful Tenderer will be required to enter into a contract with NHS Ayrshire and
Arran on the terms of the General Medical Services Contract (“GMS Contract”) the form of
which is prescribed by The National Health Service (General Medical Services Contracts)

(Scotland) Regulations 2018, as amended, or replaced from time to time. Performance by
the successful Applicant under the terms of the GMS Contract will be subject to these
Regulations available at

http://www.legislation.gov.uk/ssi/2018/66/contents/made

II.2.5) Award criteria

http://www.legislation.gov.uk/ssi/2018/66/contents/made


Page 5 to 7

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Bidders will be assessed first on submission of a compliant SPD by passing all the mandatory
questions.

Please ensure you provide evidence where required.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-034589

/Notice/034589-2023


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

AA-348-23 Award of Business Case for Provision of Primary Medical Services Galston MP

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ballochmyle Medical Group

High Street

Mauchline

KA5 6AJ

Telephone

+44 07812018073

Country



Page 7 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM93 - East Ayrshire and North Ayrshire mainland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £17,500,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Formal Interviews are planned to be held week commencing 15th January 2024.

Please provide evidence where requested within the ITT.

(SC Ref:757552)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Kilmarnock Sheriff Court

St Marnocks Street

Kilmarnock

KA1 1ED

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-07T02:16:01+0100
	TCPDF




